Privacy Policy for Text Messaging

Effective Date: 8/1/2024

1. Introduction

The Penn Ohio Golf Trail is committed to protecting your privacy. This Privacy Policy outlines how we collect, use, and safeguard your information when you engage with our text messaging services.

2. Information We Collect

When you opt-in to receive text messages from us, we may collect the following information:

- Your phone number
- Any information you provide in your messages

3. How We Use Your Information

We use your information for the following purposes:

- To send you updates, promotions, and notifications
- To respond to your inquiries and provide customer support
- To improve our services and user experience

4. Consent

By providing your phone number and opting in to receive text messages, you consent to receive automated text messages from us. Message and data rates may apply.

5. Opting Out

You can opt out of receiving text messages at any time by replying "STOP" to any message. After you opt out, we will no longer send you messages unless you re-subscribe.

6. Data Security

We take reasonable measures to protect your information from unauthorized access, disclosure, alteration, and destruction. However, no method of transmission over the internet or method of electronic storage is 100% secure.

7. Sharing Your Information

We do not sell, trade, or otherwise transfer your information to outside parties without your consent, except as required by law or to comply with legal processes.

8. Children's Privacy

Our text messaging services are not intended for children under the age of 13. We do not knowingly collect personal information from children. If we become aware that we have collected such information, we will take steps to delete it.

9. Changes to This Policy

We may update this Privacy Policy from time to time. We will notify you of any changes by posting the new policy on our website. Your continued use of our text messaging services after any changes constitutes your acceptance of the new policy.

10. Contact Us

If you have any questions about this Privacy Policy or our text messaging practices, please contact us at:

Penn Ohio Golf Trail 1204 Palmetto Dr., Hubbard, Ohio 44425 packages@golfpinelakes.com 330.534.6789